502287360 03/26/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date	
Yoshih	iro Itogawa	03/19/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,		
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13850990

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2025089338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: brian.goldberg@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076376.2533

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian J. Goldberg

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment_2533#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030091 FRAME: 0141 + \$40.00 138

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yoshihiro ITOGA	\WA	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			(6)			
Name(s)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			(7)			
		(4)			. (8)			
						ther good and valuable considerations and hereby does assign, transfer and s		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-ch	o, Mizuho-ku,	Nagoya—shi, <i>i</i>	Aichi-ken 467-8561, Japan		
			as defined in 35 U.S provisional, non-provisional	S.C. §100, in the sional, divisional	e invention, and in , continuation, sub	, title and interest for the United State n all applications for patent including ostitute, and reissue application(s), ar es that may be granted on the invention	any and all nd all Letters	
(11)	Insert Identification	<u>(</u> 11)	LIQUID EJECTION	N APPARATU	S AND METHO	O OF DRYING RECORDING		
	of Invention such as Title, Case		MEDIUM FOR THE SAME					
	Number, or Foreign Application Numbe		(Altorney Docket No. 076376.2533)					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	_	19, 201	3	ation for patent in the United States of A		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Seria	1 Number	13/850,99	0		
reissue a application any application Assigned claims of claims of reexamir States re ull right nerewith.	applications for the incons and patents as the 2) The undersigned ication or continuation in every way possible 3) The undersigned reprovisions of the Interval of the undersigned nation a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned esulting from said appeto convey the entire in 6) The undersigned ay be necessary or deceived the subject of the undersigned and the undersigned are the said appet of the undersigned and the said appet of the undersigned and the said appet of the undersigned are the said appet of the undersigned and the said and	ventione Assignation agreed united the desired the des	on, and any patent(s) is ignees may deem necests(s) to execute all paper vision thereof, or any paper and gets) to execute all paper and Convention for Protes(s) to perform all affired States patent to the any authorize(s) and require(s) to the said Assignit therein assigned, and the grant(s) the firm of Expression of the firm of Expression of the said Assignity grant(s) the firm of Expression of the said Assignity grant(s) the firm of Expression	ssuing thereon, ssary. Its necessary in atent or reissue a coing forward with the sand documer ection of Industrimative acts white Assignee. Its set (s) the Commen, as Assignee that he has (they BAKER BOTTS	conrection with a application based the such interference into and perform an al Property or similate may be neces inissioner of Patent of the entire interfer have) not execute LLP the power to	ny act which may be necessary in cor	on with such d concerning that with the nnection with ry reissue or of the United (they have) hts in conflict	
٠ ا	In witness whereof,	execu	ited by the undersigne	d on the date(s) opposite the un	dersigned name(s).		
Date	mar. 19,	20	1/3 Nan	ne of Inventor	Yochilion	Stogawa	(SEAL)	

Date RECORDED: 03/26/2013	Name of Inventor	PATENT REEL: 030091 FRA	ME: (SEAL)
Date	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date <u>mar, 19, 2013</u>	Name of Inventor	lihiro Stogawo	(SEAL)